
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

To the ‘sanctified’ body of the United Congregation of Israel, the 
following are the dates that this body will observe the Holy Days in the Gregorian calendar year 2024. 
YHWH Elohim has decreed that we keep these days in their season and in their month throughout our 
generations. Therefore, please govern yourselves accordingly by ensuring that you make arrangements 
with your employers to take the days off that are marked as Sabbaths as commanded by the Laws of 
YHWH in Leviticus Chapter 23. The Holy Days will begin at sundown (evening) on the dates listed and 
continue through the following day, ending at even; therefore, remember to take the following day off.  
 
  

  2024 New Moons (Beginning of the Hebrew Months) 
  11th mo. January 11 Thu.  8:00 p.m. (The alignment begins at 6:57 a.m.)  
  12th mo. February 9 Fri.  8:00 p.m. (The alignment begins at 5:59 p.m.) 
*1st mo. March 10 Sun.  8:00 p.m. (The alignment begins at 5:00 a.m.) 
                                  Vernal Equinox (1st Day of Spring) on Sun., March 19th @ 11:06 p.m. 
  2nd mo. April 8 Mon.  8:00 p.m. (The alignment begins at 2:21 p.m.) 
  3rd mo. May 7 Tue.  8:00 p.m. (The alignment begins at 11:22 p.m.) 
  4th mo. June 6 Thu.  8:00 p.m. (The alignment begins at 8:38 a.m.) 
  5th mo. July 5 Fri.  8:00 p.m. (The alignment begins at 6:57 p.m.) 
  6th mo. August 4 Sun.  8:00 p.m. (The alignment begins at 7:13 a.m.) 
  7th mo. September 2 Mon.  8:00 p.m. (The alignment begins at 9:56 p.m.) 
  8th mo. October 2 Wed.  8:00 p.m. (The alignment begins at 2:49 p.m.) 
  9th mo. November 1 Fri.  8:00 p.m. (The alignment begins at 8:47 a.m.) 
10th mo. 
11th mo. 

December 1 
December 30 

Sun.  
Mon 

 8:00 p.m. 
8:00 p.m. 

(The alignment begins at 1:21 a.m.) 
(The alignment begins at 5:27 p.m.) 

*New Moon/Hebrew New Year  
 
  2024 Holy Days         Starting at sundown  
Passover (Feast)**    Sat. March 23, 2024  
Feast of Unleavened Bread   Day 1 Sun. March 24, 2024 Sabbath 
Feast of First Fruits All Males Appear Mon. March 25, 2024  
                                                         Sanctify Against the 3rd day Deadline: Saturday, March 23rd @ even 
Feast of Unleavened Bread Day 7 Sat. March 30, 2024 Sabbath 

 
Feast of Weeks/Pentecost All Males Appear Sat. May 18, 2024 Sabbath 
                                                         Sanctify Against the 3rd day Deadline: Thursday, May 16th @ even 
 

Feast of Trumpets                                                                Mon.        September 02, 2024           Sabbath   
Day of Atonement (FAST) Holiest Day of the Year Wed. September 11, 2024 Sabbath 
Feast of Tabernacles/Booths   Day 1 – All Males Appear Mon.  September 16, 2024 Sabbath 
                                                        Sanctify Against the 3rd day Deadline: Saturday, September 14th @ even     
Tabernacles/Booths                   (Days 2 thru 7)                       Tue.-Sun.    Sept. 17–Sept 22, 2024  
Feast of Tabernacles/Booths  Day 8 Mon.  September 23, 2024 Sabbath 
     

** Second Passover: Tuesday, April 23, 2023 @ even 
  

Govern yourselves accordingly for all the days listed as Sabbaths above. 

 


